April 2006 by and between DeWeese BioFuels LLC and Republican Valley
Ethanol LLC, “sellers”, and Ethanol Capital Management LLC (ECM),
“buyers” for the purchase of one hundred percent (100%) of the stock, units
and all other assets of the sellers.  Consideration for this purchase shall be
the sum of ten million three hundred fifty thousand dollars
($10,350,000.00) payable to the entities herein named as subsequently
directed by the sellers.  Payment shall be in cash, unless mutually agreed
upon by the parties in a form other than cash.  This Memorandum of
Understanding may not be assigned by the seller nor may be assigned by the